Part : EGA10201V00A3 Version : A4 Page : 1 / 8
Product Engineering Specification
EGA10201V00A3
 SCOPE
This specification is applied to electrostatic discharge (ESD) protection. It is only
designed to protect the RF switch IC against ESD transients which come from Antenna front
end. It has very low capacitance and fast turn on times that makes it ideal for the antenna
circuit with RF wave(without DC bias). The unique design enables this device to meet the

 SMD (Surface Mount Device)
 Zero signal distortion
 EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER
                                                         E G A 1 0 2 0 1
1 2 3
1：ESDGUARD  Series
2：Single element
3：Chip size, EIA 0201
4：Type “V00” means without DC bias application
5：”A3”： Model Code
6：Suffix for Special Code
V 0
4 5
A0 3
6
Part : EGA10201V00A3 Version : A4 Page : 2 / 8
 CIRCUIT SYMBOL
 CONSTRUCTION & DIMENSIONS
1. Substrate : Ceramic (Alumina)
2. Encapsulate : Polymer
3. End termination : Ag/Ni/Sn
4. Construction & Dimensions
W
L
H
B
Unit: mm
L W H B
0.63±0.05 0.3±0.03 0.24±0.03 0.165±0.05
Part : EGA10201V00A3 Version : A4 Page : 3 / 8
 PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
 Symbol Unit Min. Typical Max.
Trigger voltage Vt V  140 180
Clamping voltage Vc V  35 50
Capacitance, @1MHz Cp pF  0.2 0.5
Response time  ns   1
ESD voltage capability,
Contact discharge mode
 kV  8
ESD voltage capability, Air
discharge mode
 kV  15
ESD pulse withstand  pulses  1000
Vt – measurement by using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP)
Vc –measurement by using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP)
Cp – Device capacitance measured with 1Vrms
 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
1. Temperature Specifications
 Operating Temperature range : -55  to +℃ 125℃
Part : EGA10201V00A3 Version : A4 Page : 4 / 8
 TAPING PACKAGE AND LABEL MARKING
1. Packaging method
1.1. Products shall be heat-sealed in the chip pocket, spacing pitch 2-mm of paper
carrier tape with cover tape, and the carrier tape shall be reeled to the reel.
1.2. Tape material to be paper.  Tape thickness to be 0.42  0.03 mm.
1.3. Cover tape adhesion to be 40  15 grams.
2. Carrier tape dimensions
T
A
L
B
C
F
WD
E
 0201
A 8.00±0.30
B 3.50±0.05
C 1.75±0.10
D 2.00±0.05
E 4.00±0.10
F 1.50±0.10
L 0.71±0.02